### Construction Services Department Change Orders

PROJECT	CONTRACTOR		CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	CHANGE	REVISED AMOUNT	EXPLANATION (see attached)	SALES TAX SAVINGS *	**
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SER	VICES CHANGE ORDERS PE	RESEN	ITED FOR APPROVAI	AND/OR RATIFICA	TION AT THE 03/06	/2018 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING		
Southside Parking Gate Arms	P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction	1	\$34,334.00	-\$4,995.59	\$29,338.41	Reconcile final contract cost	\$0.00	R
Ashton Portables 2017	Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.	1	\$218,465.00	-\$9,867.63	\$208,597.37	Reconcile final contract cost	\$0.00	R
Lakeview Admin. & Security 2017	Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.	1	\$5 <b>9</b> 4,534.67	-\$32,921.67	\$561,613.00	Reconcile final contract cost	\$0.00	R
Laurel Nokomis Portables 2017	Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.	1	\$412,017.56	-\$54,672.61	\$357,344.95	Reconcile final contract cost	\$0.00	R
Sarasota Middle School Portables 2017.	Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.	1	\$177,545.00	-\$24,682.66	\$152,862.34	Reconcile final contract cost	\$0.00	R
Taylor Ranch Portables 2017	Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.	1	\$140,365.00	-\$7,017.37	\$133,347.63	Reconcile final contract cost	\$0.00	R
Venice Elementary Administration Security 2017	Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.	1	\$135,590.98	-\$23,610.92	\$111,980.06	Reconcile final contract cost	\$0.00	R
STC North Campus / E.E. Booker Temp Portables Relocation	Jon F. Swift Construction	2_	\$308,654.31	\$88,958.49	\$397,614.80	Curriculum requested changes & Contract reconciliation	0.00	А
			\$2,021,506.52	-\$68,809.96	\$1,952,698.56	TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:		

NOTE: The change orders (\*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

\*\*A=Approval; R=Ratification

### **Southside Parking Gate Arms**

### CONTRACT / PO #

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)

ITEM 1)	Description:	Reconcile final contract cost				
	Reason for Change:	This change order returning and unemo	reconciles the actual cost cubering remaining funds n	of the project wit ot needed to com	th the original GMP plete the project.	
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$4,955.59)			
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$4,955.59)	MITTER THE SECTION AND THE SEC		
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	(\$4,955.59)			
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amo	unt to date and as a %	of original contract:	\$0.00	0.00%	
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	It of Direct Material Pu	rchases:	\$0.00		
Change Orde	ers to date and as a %	of original contract:		-\$4,955.59	-14.433%	
SUBMITTED	BY:	D. Smith E-marks. Services, G	gned by Mark D., Smith , in , inth@sarasotacountyschools.net, ta County Schools, OU-Construction ?N-Mark D., Smith 3.02.12.10:13:12-05:00'		3	
If this is a Des	sign/Build Contract, en	ter the revised total co	ntract amount here: \$29,3	78.41		



5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Suite 200

> Sarasota, FL 34240 Ph: (941) 954-1599 Fax: (941) 954-5511

### Change Order

Project:

17-025 Southside Parking Gate Arms

1901 Webber Street Sarasota, FL 34239 Change Order: 1

Date: 10/31/2017

Architect's Project:

Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Suite 200

Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:

Project Close-out

1

Project Close-Out

\$(4,955.59)

The original Contract Amount was	\$34,334.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	0.00
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was	34,334.00
The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of	(4,955.59)
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be	\$29,378.41
The Contract Time will be unchanged.	

### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

ARCHITECT	P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction CONTRACTOR 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,	School Board of Sarasota Cnty OWNER 1900 Landings Boulevard
	Suite 200	Sarasota, FL 34231
NA (Signature)	Sarasota, FL 34240  Digitally signed by Nathan Renner Date: 2017.12.21 16:03:40-05'00'	Mark D Smith  N. Guls.  E-mark fortilling started by Mark D Smith DN. Guls.  E-mark fortilling started by Cul-Construction Solvages at County Schools, Ou-Construction Solvages (Solvages County Schools, Ou-Construction Solvages, County S
Ву	Ву	Ву
Date	Date	Date

### PROJECT NAME: Ashton Portables 2017

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)





ITEM 1)	Description:	Reconcile final contract	Reconcile final contract cost.				
	Reason for Change:	This change order recor	iciles the actual cost of t	the project with the	original GMP.		
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$9,867.63)				
TOTAL CO	DST:	DEDUCT:	(\$9,867.63)	1400 (1801 1800 1806 1806 1806 1806 1806 1806	na alaan 1960 maa ahaa daad 1966 ahaa 1966 maa daada 4966 ahaa 1966 ahaa 1966 ahaa 1966 ahaa 1966 ahaa 1966 ah		
		nount to date and as a % o		\$0.00 \$0.00	0.00%		
Change O	rders to date and % of o	original contract:	[	-\$9,867.63	-4.517%		
SUBMITTE		Pintally signed by Ernest F. I according to the second of		Mark D Smith	Oigitally signed by Mark D., Smith ON: C-4US. Exmark,smith@Barrasotacountlyschools.net. O+Sarasota Countly Schools, OU+Construction Services, OHAMAR C. Smith Date: 2018.02.20.15.22.03-05.00*		
Is this a De	esian/Build continuina c	ontract project? Yes X	No / If Yes, enter the	his C.O. amount her	re: = -\$33.435.16		



License: CBC015667

# **Change Order**

Order#: 1

Order Date: 12/21/2017

Project ID#3425

Project: 1704

Ashton Portables 2017 7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota FL 34240

To:	School Board of Sarasota Cnty
	7895 Fruitville Road
	Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to perfer pay for the following changes	Plans Attached	
Ordered By: Customer Order:		der: Specifications Attached
Description of Work		Amount
Final Reconcilation		-9,867.63
Notes		
Contract Amount:	\$218,465.00	
Reconciled Actual Costs:	208,597.37	
Net Deductive CO	\$ 9,867.63)	

Negative changes will lower the overall contract price requiring no additional payment by owner.	Approved Amount of Change	-9,867.63
The original Contract Sum was		218,465.00
Net change by previous Change Orders		0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change O	rder	218,465.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this	Change Order	-9,867.63
The new Contract Sum including this Cha	ange Order will be	208,597.37
The Contract Time will be changed by		. 0 Days

Contractor Mulling Bulling

Mark D.. Smith

### PROJECT NAME: Lakeview Admin. & Security 2017



CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)

ITEM 1)	Description:	Reconcile final contract cost.			
	Reason for Change:	This change order reconciles the	actual cost of t	he project with the	original GMP.
PAGE 1980 - 1880 1880 1880 1880 1880 1880 1880	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$32,921.67)	MAX-TIME LINES LINES LINES COME COME COME LINES COMES COMES LINES LINES COMES LINES LINES COMES LINES LINES LINES LINES COMES LINES COMES LINES LINES	
					NOT TRANSPORTED THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY AND TH
TOTAL CO	ST:	DEDUCT:	(\$32,921.67)		
Total Direct	Material Purchase am	ount to date and as a % of origina	I contract:	\$0.00	0.00%
Total Tax S	avings to date as a res	sult of Direct Material Purchases:		\$0.00	
Change Ord	ders to date and % of o	original contract:		-\$32,921.67	-5.537%
SUBMITTEI	Servic	Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II E-Ernest DuBose@sarasotacountyschools.net, es, O-Sarasota County Sandels A.Sandels Reason: Tam approvingulvis decirocits Date: 2018.02.20 10:18:05-05'00'  DuBose II, Project Manage	DuRoce II	Mark D Smith	Digitally signed by Mark D., Smith DN: C-US, E-mark,smith@sarasotacountyschools.net, O-Sarasota County Schools, OU-Construction Services, CN-Mark D., Smith Date: 2018.02.20 14:28:16-05:00'
s this a Des	sign/Build continuing co	ontract project? Yes X No/	If Yes, enter th	is C.O. amount her	e: = - <u>\$32,921.67</u>



License: CBC015667

# **Change Order**

Order#: 1

Order Date: 12/21/2017

**To:** School Board of Sarasota Cnty 7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota FL 34240

Contractor: Thurs of Belling

Project ID#4014

Project: 1717

Lakeview Elementary 2017 7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to p pay for the following chan	ges to this contract.	Plans Attached		
Ordered By:		Customer Order:	Specifications Attached	
Description of Work		-	Amount	
Final Reconciliation			-32,921.67	
Notes				
Contract Amount:	\$594.534.67			
Reconciled Actual Cost:	561,613.00			
Net Deductive CO	(\$ -32,921.67)			

Negative changes will lower the overall contract price requiring no additional payment by owner.	Requested Amount of Change	-32,921.67
The original Contract Sum was		. 594,534.67
Net change by previous Change Orders		
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order		0.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order		594,534.67
		32,921.67
The new Contract Sum including this Cha	ange Order will be	561,613.00
The Contract Time will be changed by		0 Days

Date: 12 · 21 · 20 /7

### PROJECT NAME: Laurel Nokomis Portables 2017



CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)

ITEM 1) <u>Description:</u> Reconcile final contract cost			
	Reason for Change:	This change order reconciles the	actual cost of the project with the original GMP.
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$54,672.61)
TOTAL CO	ST:	DEDUCT:	(\$54,672.61)
Total Tax S		nount to date and as a % of origina sult of Direct Material Purchases:	\$0.00 0.00% \$0.00 -\$54,672.61 -4.517%
SUBMITTEI	D BY:	Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II E=Ernest DuBose@sarasotacountyschools ne rices, O=Sarasota County Schools (A Sarasota County Sarasota County Schools (A Sarasota County Sarasota (A Sarasota County Sarasota (A Sarasota County Sarasota (A Sarasota County Sarasota (A Sarasot	t, OU=Construction F. DuBose II  Mark D Smith ONE Answer County Schools.  Mark D Smith ONE Answer County Schools.
ls this a Des	sign/Build continuing co	ontract project? Yes X No/	If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = -\\$54,672.61



License: CBC015667

# **Change Order**

Order#: 1

Order Date: 12/21/2017

Project ID#3425 Project: 1707

Laurel/Nokomis Portables 2017

7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota FL 34240

To:	School Board of Sarasota Cnty	
	7895 Fruitville Road	
	Sarasota FL 34240	

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to pay for the following changes to this contract			Plans Attached	
Ordered By:		Customer Order:	Specifications Attached	
Description of Work			Amount	
Final Reconciliation		-	-54,672.61	
Notes				
Contract Amount:	\$412,017.56	ed.		
Reconciled Actual Cost:	357,344.95			
Net Deductive CO	(\$ 54,672.61)			

Negative changes will lower the overall contract price requiring no additional payment by owner.	Approved Amount of Change	-54,672.61
The original Contract Sum was		412,017.56
Net change by previous Change Orders		0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord	The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order	
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order		412,017.56 54,672.61
The new Contract Sum including this Char	nge Order will be	357,344.95
The Contract Time will be changed by		_ 0 Days
Approved Date 12 · 2	1.2017	Date
Contractor) Elle & Belley	Owner Owner	Types/ret

### PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Portables 2017

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)



ITEM 1)	Description:	Reconcile final contract cost.				
	Reason for Change:	This change order reconciles the	e actual cost of the	project with the c	original GMP.	
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$24,682.66)			
TOTAL CO	DST:	DEDUCT:	(\$24,682.66)	STREET CHART THREE STREET CHART STREET CHART	1980) 1986 (1886 (	
		ount to date and as a % of original sult of Direct Material Purchases:	al contract:	\$0.00 \$0.00	0.00%	
Change Or	Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -\$24,682.66 -13.902%					
SUBMITTE	UBMITTED BY:  Digitally-signed by Ernest F. DuBose II  DN: C=US, E=Ernest.DuBose@sarasoracountyschools p. pt. QU=Conjustruction Services, O=Sarasota County Schools, CN-2-A-B-CA-D-B-B-SNI Reason::Larn approved life Services Date: 2018.02.20 10:13:20-05:00'  Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager  Mark D Smith Date: 2018.02.20 14:21:55-05:00'  Mark D Smith Date: 2018.02.20 14:21:55-05:00'  Date: 2018.02.20 14:21:55-05:00'					
le this a De	sign/Ruild continuing or	entract project? Ves. V. No.	/ If Voc. ontor this	CO amount have	\$24,692,66	



License: CBC015667

### **Change Order**

Order#: 1

Order Date: 12/21/2017

Project ID#3425

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnty 7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota FL 34240

Project: 1708

SMS Portables 2017 7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to pay for the following changes to this contract			Plans Attached
Ordered By:		Customer Order:	Specifications Attached
Description of Work			Amount
Final Reconcilation		-24,682.66	
Notes			
Contract Amount:	\$177,545.00		
Reconciled Actual Costs: -152,862.34			
Net Deductive CO (\$ 24,682.66)			

Negative changes will lower the overall contract price requiring no additional payment by owner.	Approved Amount of Change	-24,682.66	
The original Contract Sum was		177,545.00	
Net change by previous Change Orders		0.00	
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orde	177,545.00		
The Contract Sum will be changed by this C	-24,682.66		
The new Contract Sum including this Chang The Contract Time will be changed by	152,862.34		
The Contract Time will be changed by		0 Days	
Approved Date 12.2		signed by Pate IS. amily@aratotac.uniyschois.net. odc County Schools, OU-Construction	
Contractor Owner Owner			

1000

PROJECT NAME: Taylor Ranch Portables 2017 21705618-01

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)

ITEM 1)	Description:	Reconcile final contract cost.			
	Reason for Change:	This change order reconciles the	e actual cost of the	e project with the	original GMP.
100 (MA) (MA) (MA) (MA) (MA) (MA) (MA) (MA)	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$7,017.37)		
TOTAL CO	OST:	DEDUCT:	(\$7,017.37)		
Total Direct	t Material Purchase am	nount to date and as a % of origina	al contract:	\$0.00	0.00%
Total Tax S	savings to date as a res	sult of Direct Material Purchases:		\$0.00	
Change Or	ders to date and % of o	original contract:		-\$7,017.37	-4.517%
SUBMITTE	D BY:	Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose  Beason: Lam approviously Schools (1984)  Date: 2018-02-20 13:39:17-05'00'  DuBose II, Project Manage	TAF. DuBose II	Mark D Smit	Digitally signed by Mark D.: Smith DN: C+US.  DN: C+US.  O-Sarasto Courny Schools.  OU-Construction Services, CN-Mark D.: Smith Courns Schools.  Date: 2018.02.20 14:23:05:05:00
Is this a De	sign/Build continuing co	ontract project? Yes X No	/ If Yes, enter this	C.O. amount her	re: = - <u>\$7,017.37</u>



License: CBC015667

**Change Order** 

Order#: 1

Order Date: 12/21/2017

Project ID#3425

Project: 1709

Taylor Ranch Portables 2017

7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota FL 34240

	School Board of Sarasota Cnty
	7895 Fruitville Road
	Sarasota El 34240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to pay for the following changes to this contract				Plans Attached
Ordered By:		Customer Order:	, s	pecifications Attached
Description of Work				Amount
Final Reconciliation				-7,017.37
Notes				
Contract Amount:	\$140,365.00			
Reconciled Actual Cost:	133,347.63	24		
Net Deductive CO	(\$ 7,017.37)			

Negative changes will lower the overall contract price requiring no additional payment by owner.	Approved Amount of Change	-7,017.37
The original Contract Sum was		140,365.00
Net change by previous Change Orders		0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order		140,365.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order		-7,017.37
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be		133,347.63
The Contract Time will be changed by		. 0 Days

Contractor Allee G Breet

Mark D., Smith

21800769

# PROJECT NAME: Venice Elementary Administration Security 2017

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)

ITEM 1)	Description:	Reconcile final contract cost.				
	Reason for Change:	This change order reconciles the	actual cost of the pro	oject with the o	riginal GM	IP.
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$23,610.92)		and ough Many court years steel backers	NATIONAL SHALL AND ADDRESS AND
TOTAL CO	OST:	DEDUCT:	(\$23,610.92)		und 1988 (1990) ( 1994 (1986) (1880) (1880) (1880)	CORP. VERSEN, CHIESE STREET, ENGINE STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, ST
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$0.00						0.00%
SUBMITTE	D BY:	Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II E=Ernest.DuBose@sarasotacountyschools.net. OU O=Sarasota County Schools And DuII Reason:Tan apprography Sectorals Date. 2013:02.20 13:54:12-05'00'  . DuBose II, Project Manage		Mark D Smi	Digitally algored by Ma Districture. The mark smittight parameter Services. Colombias to Date: 2018-02:2014-2	otacountyschools.net. chools, OU=Construction
ls this a De	sian/Build continuina c	ontract project? Yes X No	/ If Yes, enter this C.0	D. amount here	: = -\$23.6	10.92



License: CBC015667

## **Change Order**

Order#: 1

Order Date: 12/21/2017

Project ID#4014

Project: 1718

Venice Elementary 2017 7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota FL 34240

To:	School Board of Sarasota Cnty
	7895 Fruitville Road
	Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to p pay for the following chan	erform and the owner agrees to this contract	0	Plans Attached			
Ordered By:	Customer Order:		Specifications Attached			
Description of Work		141	Amount			
Final Reconciliation			-23,610.92			
Notes Contract Amount: Reconciled Actual Cost:	\$135,590.98 111,980.06	***				
Net Deductive CO	(\$ 23,610.92)					

rice requiring no additional payment by owner.	Approved Amount of Change	-23,610.92
The original Contract Sum was		135,590.98
Net change by previous Change Orders		0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orde	er	135,590.98
The Contract Sum will be changed by this C	Change Order	-23,610.92
The new Contract Sum including this Chang	ge Order will be	111,980.06
The Contract Time will be changed by		0 Days
pproved Date 12.21.	Mark D Smith Bonal Bon	n Date Smith  The Analysis of the Control of the Co

#### PROJECT NAME:

Suncoast Technical College North Campus Portables for Temporary Relocation to Emma E. Booker Elementary and Emma E. Booker Elementary Growth Portables

### **CHANGE ORDER NO. 2**

ITEM 1)	Description:	Relocate the existing sign from the Newtown campus on Osprey Ave. to the new location at the Emma E. Booker property.					
	Reason for Change:		in the original plan, budget, or requested scope. The sign lished and disposed of by the City f Sarasota, therefore we				
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$7,837.76				
ITEM 2)	Description:	Provide and install ligh	iting for the parking lot, deck, and ramp.				
	Reason for Change:	facilities, the staff and	e original plan, request, or budget. Upon using the new students requested lighting due to safety concerns. This item ed, and will be funded by the Executive Director of Suncoast				
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT/ADD:	\$44,343.48				
ITEM 3)	Description:	portables for sun and i	ad foam filled panel canopy over the deck between two of the rain protection. This item was reviewed, approved, and will be be Director of Suncoast Technical College.				
	Reason for Change:	using the new facilities	e original plan or budget and requested by the program upon . This item was reviewed, approved, and will be funded by the Suncoast Technical College.				
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT/ADD:	\$42,885.66				
ITEM 4)	Description:		e unused funds from the original scope back to the district in contract for completion.				
	Reason for Change:		listed changes, there remains funds from other scopes that that need to be credited back to the district. This change				
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT/ADD:	(\$6,108.41)				
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$7,837.76				
	ITEM 2)	DEDUCT:	\$44,343.48				

ITEM 3)	ADD: \$42,885			
ITEM 4)	ADD:	(\$6,108.41)		
TOTAL COST:	ADD:	\$88,958.49		
Total Direct Material Purcha			\$0.00	0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as	s a result of Direct Material I	Purchases:	\$0.00	
Change Orders to date and	as a % of original contract:	\$	376,729.18	1803.954%
SUBMITTED BY:	Digitally signed by Erm I: C=US, E=Ernest.DuBose@sarasotacounty O=Sarasota County, School Digital Reason:Lam approfits Date: 2018:02.21 12	schools net, OU=Construction Services, Charles I AuBose II Units Germots 2:09:01-05'00'	Mark D., Smith	Digitally signed by Mark D., Smith DN: G-US, E-mark smith@sarasotacountyschools.net, Os-Sarasota County Schools, Othe-Constituction Services, CN-Mark D.,
_ <u>E</u>	rnest F. DuBose II , Pr	roject Manager		Date: 2018.02.21 12:11:00-05'00'



# AIA° Document G701" – 2017

### Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) 1002 STC North Portables

Contract For: General Construction Date: January 31, 2016

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)

CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: Change Order Number: 002

> CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) Jon F. Swift. Inc.

2221 8th Street Sarasota, Florida 34237

Date: June 6, 2017

OWNER: (Name and address) Sarasota County School Board 7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota, Florida 34240

#### THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

- 1. Relocate existing STC signage from the Newtown Campus to the Emma E. Booker Campus \$7,837.76
- 2. Provide site lighting for the parking lot, deck and ramp \$44,343.48
- 3. Install an aluminum clad foam filled panel canopy over the deck between two portables \$42,885.66
- 4. Reconcile unused line items to balance the contract to zero (\$6,108.41)

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was 20,883.52 The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 287,770.79 The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was 308,654.31 The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 88,958.49 The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 397,612.80

The Contract Time will be increased by six hundred eight (608) days. The new date of Substantial Completion will be January 29, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

#### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT (Firm name)	Jon F. Swift, Inc.  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	Sarasota County School Board OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE
	Jason F. Swift, President	Mark Smith, Director, Construction Services Department
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE	DATE	DATE

### **Change Order Request**



2221 Eighth Street Sarasota, FL 34237 Owner X

Construction Manager X

Architect

PROJECT #:

004 1002

DATE:

COR #:

19-Sep-16

PROJECT: STC North Portables

OWNER:

School Board of Sarasota County - Construction Services Department

7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota, FL 34240

TO:

**Construction Services Department** 

ATTN .:

Ernest DuBose, II

See the following itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modification to the Contract Documents described herein.

#### **DESCRIPTION:**

Per the Owner's request, remove the existing sign and pole from the existing STC Campus and replace it at the Emma E. Booker campus as outlined below:

- 1. The existing pole shall be cut off flush with the ground. The removal of the existing footing is not included.
- 2. The new pole shall be 20' overall height with 4' in ground.
- 3. The new foundation shall be engineered to meet code.
- 4. Refurbish the existing sign.
- 5. Paint the new pole (color to be selected).
- 6. Fill dirt from foundation excavation shall be hauled off site and disposed of.
- 7. Clean up area and restore as necessary.
- 8. Power or lighting is not included.

Gene	ral	R	Requireme				ts

Jon F. Swift, Inc. (2 days of supervision and 4 hours for permitting)	\$ 1,430.00
Sign removal and replacement	The state of the s
Gulf Coast Signs	\$ 4,903.40
Cleanup and restoration of area	
ALLOWANCE	\$ 500.00
Surveyed As-Builts	
ALLOWANCE	\$ 350.00

			Change	Order	Req	uest Processing	
			hr rate/hr				
		Project I	Manager	1.00	\$	95.00	\$ 95.00
	DN: C=US, E=ja	by Jason F. Swift - JFS ason@jonfswiftinc.com, , Inc.", CN=Jason F.	Clerical	0.50	\$	40.00	\$ 20.00
Submitted by:		9 07:49:44-04'00'				Subtotal	\$ 7,298.40
	Name, Project Manager	date				CM Fee	\$ 474.40
						Insurance	\$ 64.96
			Total t	his Ch	ange	Order Request	\$ 7,837.76

Attachments: Gulf Coast Signs of Sarasota, Inc.'s proposal dated 9/11/16